PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			lame	Execution Date		
Thomas J. Gardella				05/18/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ame: The General Hospital Corporation d/b/a Massachusetts General Hospital					
Street Address:	55 Fruit Street					
City:	Boston					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02114					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
PCT Number: US10		US10	28867		267	
PCT Number: US1028867 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (616)957-8196						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 616-949-9610						
Phone: 616-949-9610						
Email: smiddleton@priceheneveld.com					a	
Correspondent Name: MARCUS P DOLCE					e	
Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S E Address Line 2: P O BOX 2567						
Address Line 2: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VAN0670409WO				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Manana D. Dalaa				
	.R:		Marcus P. Dolce			

PATENT VAN67 FP-409WO

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor : Thomas J. Gardella 1045 Greendale Avenue Needham, Massachusetts, 02492 United States of America A Citizen of the United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Assignee : The General Hospital Corporation d/b/a Massachusetts General Hospital 55 Fruit Street Boston, Massachusetts 02114 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled PARATHYROID HORMONE PEPTIDES AND PARATHYROID HORMONE-RELATED PROTEIN PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE which is found in PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/028867, filed on March 26, 2010, which claims priority to earlier-filed provisional application Serial No. 61/164,284, filed March 27, 2010, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature

ASSIGNO 1/ 5-18-10 Thomas J. Gardella

PATENT REEL: 025027 FRAME: 0295

in services

RECORDED: 09/22/2010